PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061637

THE ASS	e Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE ON SIGNMENT COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 051958 975. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON R. BAILEY	10/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
Street Address:	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16485874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103712.000028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ORIGINAL_ASSIGNMENT_COVERSHEET#page1.tif source=ORIGINAL_ASSIGNMENT_COVERSHEET#page2.tif

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052399 FRAME: 0492

506014925

4/15/2020 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON R. BAILEY	10/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
Street Address:	VICTORIA
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
-PP	16485874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103712.000028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
Signature:	/Valerie Chicchi/
Date:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

4/15/2020 Assignment

EPAS ID: PAT5987737 **Receipt Date:** 02/28/2020

file:///C:/Users/vchicchi/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/82UBP6RY/EASPAT5987737.html
REEL: 052399 FRAME: 0494

US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 103712.000028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Simon R BAILEY, of c/- The University of Melbourne, Melbourne, Victoria 3010, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented

certain new and usefu	Il improvements in "A method of treatment"
the specification of wh	Nch:
(a) [] (b) [X]	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on 14 August 2019 as United States Patent Application No. 16/48587
or (c) []	[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
AND WHEREAS,	
The University of M	elbourne, of The University of Melbourne, Victoria 3010, Australia
(hereinafter referred said improvements w	to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the ith respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledged and by these presents representatives and a territories and posses States of America ar States of America wh priority under Interna of Patents of the Uni	FOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is , Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, sides hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its sions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United ich may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of itional Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner ited States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, legal replications, make all	IOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its resentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue I rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements of America.
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This/	y or <u>OCTOBER</u> 2019 S.R.B.
	Signature of Simon R BAILEY

RECORDED: 04/15/2020

Aaron Attishes Witness AARON HUGHES

PATENT

REEL: 052399 FRAME: 0495